

## 2024-25 **City of Greater Geraldton Fees and Charges**

## **Community and Culture**

Adopted by Council: 25 June 2024 - Agenda Item CS134



CITY OF GREATER GERALDTON - FEES & CHARGES - 2024/25							
DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)		
OMMUNITY & CULTURE FEES &	CHARGES						
IEENS PARK THEATRE							
ere applicable, Labour Costs, Security, Ticketir	ng Fees will be charged in addition to Venue Hire Fees.						
ncert Performance							
	Venue Hire First Performance - including Dressing room, Foyer, Green Room - Audio Lighting and Staging in Standard configuration	Council	Y	\$1,580 + 10% of Box Office sales	per day		
	Venue Hire Second Performance (same day) - including Dressing room, Foyer, Green Room - Audio Lighting and Staging in Standard configuration	Council	Y	7.5% of Box Office sales	per performance		
	Amendments to Standard configuration (materials and labour costs)	Council	Y	\$65.00	per hour		
	Venue Hire - Performing Arts Organisations with main business location in the City of Greater Geraldton.	Council	Y	\$1,155 + 7.5% of Box Office sales	per day/performance		
	Community Groups Venue Hire	Council	Y	\$808 + 7.5% of Box Office sales	per day/performance		
	Cancellation fee (Additional performance - hirer's request)	Council	Y	\$950.00	per performance		
	Booking deposits (non-refundable)	Council	Y	\$250-\$550	per booking		
ninene and Conference	Booking deposits (non-refundable) (non ticketed)	Council	Y	\$1,000	per booking		
minars and Conferences	Full day auditarium access, including stage autopolat with lasters are set	Council	v	£4.040.00	nordov		
	Full day auditorium access - including stage extended with lectern, screen Part day auditorium access up to 5 hours - including stage extended with	Council Council	Y Y	\$1,210.00 \$795.00	per day per day		
	lectern, screen down & projector	Council	v	no oborgo applied	por dou		
rm Rental - Youth Theatre Rehearsal Space	Geraldton Universities Centre Graduation (Venue Hire Only)	Council	Ŷ	no charge applied	per day		
mi Kentai - Touti Theatre Kenearsai Space	One day per week (up to 3 hrs), per term * approximately 10 weeks	Council	Y	\$330.00	per school term		
	2 days per week (up to 6 hrs), per term * approximately 10 weeks	Council	Y	\$660.00	per school term		
ngle Space Hire - Foyer/Mezzanine/Amphitheatre							
	Full day rental	Council	Y	\$410.00	per day		
	Hourly Rental	Council	Y	\$62.00	per hour or additional hour		
	Leased storage space	Council	Y	as negotiated			
nema & Film Screenings	· ·						
	Main Auditorium Commercial Also add Film Cost + Screening Rights + Labour Costs + Security and Ticketing Fees (as applicable)	Council	Y	\$575.00	per day		
	Community / CGG / Friends of QPT Also add Film Cost + Screening Rights + Labour Costs + Security and	Council	Y	\$285.00	per day		
	Ticketing Fees (as applicable) Amphitheatre	Council	Y	\$575.00	per day		
	Also add Film Cost + Screening Rights + Labour Costs + Security and Ticketing Fees (as applicable)						
ry Equipment Hire					-		
	Digital Projector and screen - offsite including delivery, set up & return	Council	Ŷ	price on application	per day		
	Digital Projector and Screen - Amphitheatre, Foyer or Mezzanine	Council	Ŷ	price on application	per day		
	Audio system for Projector package - offsite	Council	Y	price on application	per delivery		
	Yamaha Baby Grand Piano on stage	Council	Y	price on application	per tuning		
	Upright Piano	Council	Y	price on application	per tuning		
	Lectern - Off Site (Pick Up Only) Portable Sound System - offsite	Council Council	Y V	price on application price on application	per event per PA system		
	Moving light package	Council	Y Y	price on application	per PA system per package		
	Staging Riser	Council	Y	price on application	per package per riser		
	Additional Equipment/Materials	Council	Y	price on application	price on application		
bour Costs - Technical (Rehearsals, Shows & C		~					
· · ·	Minimum of Two QPT Technicians per rehearsal, these roles are a combination						
	Emergency Warden, First Aid, Duty Technician, Stage Manager, Audio Techn		Technician				
	Roles will be allocated by the Technical Team Leader as per the shows Technical requirements	Council	Y	\$65	per hour		
	Where service exceeds 8 hours in one day, goes beyond 12:00am, or is on a Sunday	Council	Y	\$130	per hour		

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
bour Costs - Front of House	Minimum of Three (3) FOH staff, these roles are a combination of the following duties:				
	Emergency Warden, First Aid, Front of House Manager, Ushers, Merchandise Seller, Box Office	Council	Y	\$55	per hour
	Sunday rates	Council	Y	\$110	per hour
	Roles will be allocated by the Operations Team Leader as per the shows	•			
	requirements				
irer's merchandise sales	Commission on sales	Council	Y	10% of gross sales	per performance
ecurity					
	Minimum requirement as outlined by legislation	Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery
dditional Cleaning	Applicable when additional cleaning is required; estimated at time of booking	Council	Ŷ	\$55	per hour
vertising Packages and Other Services	5				
	Advertisement in local media (press, TV, radio)	Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery
	A4 in-house printing - for distribution	Council	Y	\$0.50	per sheet
	A3 in-house printing - for distribution	Council	Y	\$1.05	per sheet
	A2 in-house printing - for Box Office	Council	Y	\$8.10	per sheet
	A0 in-house printing - for Lower Foyer	Council	Y	\$13.50	per sheet
	Distribution of Posters and Flyers Geraldton CBD	Council	Y	\$52.00	per show
	Organising Advertising with Local Media	Council	Y	\$52.00	per show
	EDM (Mail Chimp email to all our data base)	Council	Y	\$52.00	per distribution
	Social Media Boosting	Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery
cketing Charges	Ticketing Charges - set for tickets issued	Council	v	\$88.00	per set of tickets
	Administrative charge Box Office (cancelled external venue events)	Council	Y	\$250.00	per set of lickets
	Booking fee per ticket sold or cancelled	Council	v	\$3.00	per ticket
	Booking fee per ticket sold or cancelled - unreserved seating	Council	Y V	\$3.00	per ticket
	Reimburse credit card charges	Council	v v	0.5%	per licket
	Postage and handling	Council	v v	\$7.00	per event per envelope
	Postage and handling - no print-at-home option	Council	Y I	\$4.50	per envelope
				•••••	
QUEEN ELIZABETH II SENIORS					
eneral Hire Areas:					
pper Hall					
	Commercial - Full day	Council	Y	\$2,020.00	per day
	Commercial Hourly Rate	Council	Y	\$278.00	per hour
	Lifestyle Classes and Programs	Council	Y	\$136.00	per hour
	Community (fee for service)	Council	Y	\$920.00	per day
	Community (fee for service)	Council	Y	\$125.00	per hour
	Community (non-profit)	Council	Y	\$750.00	per day
	Community (non-profit)	Council	Y	\$100.00	per hour
ower Hall	Seniors	Council	Ŷ	\$158.00	per day
	Commercial	Council	Y	\$940.00	per day
	Commercial	Council	Y I	\$129.00	per day per hour
	Lifestyle Classes and Programs	Council	Y I	\$94.00	per hour
	Community (fee for service)	Council	Y I	\$540.00	per day
	Community (fee for service)	Council	Y	\$75.00	per day per hour
	Community (non-profit)	Council	Y	\$440.00	per nour per day
	Community (non-profit)	Council	Y	\$60.00	per hour
	Seniors	Council	Y	\$95.00	per day
		-			
eeting Room/ Patio				\$145.00	per day
eeting Room/ Patio	Commercial	Council	Y	φ1 <del>4</del> 5.00	per day
eeting Room/ Patio		Council Council	Y Y	\$32.00	per day
eeting Room/ Patio	Commercial		,		
eeting Room/ Patio	Commercial Commercial	Council	Y	\$32.00	per hour
leeting Room/ Patio	Commercial Commercial Lifestyle Classes and Programs	Council Council	Y Y Y	\$32.00 \$22.00	per hour per hour

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25
Activity Room				
	Commercial	Council	Y	\$98.00
	Commercial Hourly Rate	Council	Y	\$22.00
	Lifestyle Classes and Programs	Council	Y	\$16.00
	Community (non-profit)	Council	Y	\$66.00
	Community (non-profit)	Council	Y	\$13.00
	Seniors	Council	Y	\$31.00
Main Kitchen - use only				
	Commercial	Council	Y	\$240.00
	Community (non-profit)	Council	Y	\$98.00
Definition of Organisations				
Commercial - Private Companies				
Lifestyle Classes and Programs. These	e include health and wellbeing classes, education sessions and the like.			
	nity based association and/or organisation selling tickets for profit as opposed to raising	funds for chari	ty or cause.	
Community (non-profit) - Community of	organisations and individuals entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example church	h, service club, g	overnment	
educational institutions, weddings and	d parties.			
Hire of Equipment				
Projector/screen		Council	Y	\$150.00
Photocopy Services	A4 B&W	Council	Y	\$0.20
	A4 Colour	Council	Y	\$0.50
	A3 B&W	Council	Y	\$0.50
	A3 Colour	Council	Y	\$1.10
Bonds				
	Meeting Room/ Patio out of hours - NO alcohol	Council	N	\$500.00
	Upper & Lower Halls out of hours - NO alcohol	Council	N	\$1,000.00
	Upper & Lower Halls out of hours - WITH alcohol	Council	N	\$2,000.00
	Upper & Lower Halls High Risk Functions - WITH alcohol	Council	N	\$2,000.00
Event Charges				
	Cancellation Fees			
	Within 14-30 days of event	Council	Y	20% of hire fee
	Within 7-14 days of the event	Council	Y	50% of hire fee
	Within 7 days of the event	Council	Y	100% of hire fee
	Setup & Cleaning access to rooms	Council	Y	cost recovery
Post Event Charges				
	Equipment relocation (minimum 1 hour)	Council	Y	\$50.00
	Audio equipment setup	Council	Y	\$50.00
	Utilities left on			
	- Air-conditioning	Council	Y	\$29.00
	- Lights	Council	Y	\$37.00
	- Fans	Council	Y	\$15.00
	Security call outs	Council	Y	cost recovery
	Staff call outs	Council	Y	cost recovery
	Broken equipment	Council	Y	cost recovery
	Minimum staff requirements (required for all Commercial & Community users)	Council	Y	\$53.00
	Setup and cleanup days	Council	Y	\$240.00
	Lost key fee	Council	Y	\$100.00

	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
	non dau
	per day
	per hour
	per hour
	per day
	per hour
	per day
	per day
	per day
	per booking
	per sheet
	per booking
	per booking
	per hour
_	per hour
_	per lioui
	per unit, per day
	per day per day
_	per day
	cost recovery
_	cost recovery
	cost recovery
_	per hour
	per nour
	per day
_	per uay

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
ERALDTON MULTI PURPOSE CENTRE					
neral Hire Areas:					
eting Room (room capacity up to 25 people).					
Comme		Council	Y	\$380.00	per day
	rcial - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	Y	\$185.00	per half day up to 5 hours
	nity (fee for service)	Council	Y	\$135.00	per day
	nity (fee for service) - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	Y	\$75.00	per half day up to 5 hour
	nity (non-profit)	Council	Y	\$120.00	per day
	nity (non-profit) - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	Y	\$60.00	per half day up to 5 hours
inction Room (room capacity up to 120 people)					-
	rcial - Full day	Council	Ŷ	\$1,010.00	per day
	rcial - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	Ŷ	\$505.00	per half day up to 5 hours
	nity (fee for service)	Council	Y	\$565.00	per day
	nity (fee for service) - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	Y	\$280.00	per half day up to 5 hours
	nity (non-profit)	Council	Y	\$480.00	per day
	nity (non-profit) - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	Y	\$240.00	per half day up to 5 hours
e Boardroom (up to 12 people)		0	V	A 400.00	man alars
	rcial - Full day	Council	Y	\$460.00	per day
	rcial - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	Y Y	\$230.00	per half day up to 5 hours
	nity (fee for service)	Council	Y Y	\$185.00	per day
	nity (fee for service) Half day up to 5 days	Council	Y Y	\$92.00	per half day up to 5 hours
	nity - full day (non-profit)	Council	'	\$160.00	per day
	nity - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	Y	\$85.00	per half day up to 5 hours
eminar Room (up to 12 people)	and a state of the former and the state of t	0	Y	<b>*</b> 000.00	a su deve
	rcial - Full day (between meeting room and boardroom)	Council	Y	\$330.00	per day
	rcial - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	Y	\$165.00	per half day up to 5 hours
	nity (fee for service)	Council	Y	\$110.00	per day
	nity (fee for service) Half day up to 5 days	Council	Y	\$55.00	per half day up to 5 hours
	nity - full day (non-profit) nity - Half day up to 5 hours	Council Council	Y	\$90.00 \$45.00	per day per half day up to 5 hours
Inction Room - Kitchen only	nity - Hall day up to 5 hours	Council	T	\$45.00	per han day up to 5 hours
	rcial - Full Day	Council	Y	\$230.00	per day
	rcial - Half Day up to 5 hours	Council	Y	\$230.00	per day per half day up to 5 hours
	nity - Non For Profit - Full day	Council	Y	\$98.00	per han day up to 5 hours per day
	nity - Non For Profit - Half Day up to 5 hours	Council	Y	\$50.00	per day per half day up to 5 hours
ombined Geraldton Multi Purpose Centre & Stow Gardens		council	'	\$50.00	per han day up to 5 hours
	rcial (Full day)	Council	v	\$1,540.00	per day
	rcial (Bump in day)	Council	Y	\$1,325.00	per day
	nity (Fee for service)	Council	Ŷ	\$945.00	per day
	nity (Non-profit)	Council	Y	\$880.00	per day
		Counter		<b>4000.00</b>	per uuy
et up and Clean Up Set up a	nd Pack down (Hirer only, maxium 2 hours)	Council	Y	\$218.00	per half day up to 5 hours
South a second participation of the second participation o				+= ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++	
ncellation & Change Fees					
	4-30 days of event	Council	Y	20% of hire fee	per cancellation
	-14 days of the event	Council	Ŷ	50% of hire fee	per cancellation
	days of the event	Council	Ŷ	100% of hire fee	per cancellation
	• • • • •				
eaning Addition	al Cleaning services	Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery
onds					
	ond - No alcohol	Council	N	\$500.00	per booking
	ond all other areas - WITH alcohol	Council	N	\$1,500.00	per booking
				÷ 1,000100	per second
oat Storage		Council	Y	price on application	price on application
			-	,	

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25
WALKAWAY RECREATION CENTRE				
Indoor Basketball Stadium - Sporting use only				
	Casual Hire (local sporting groups, individuals, schools etc)	Council	Y	\$44.00
	Casual Hire (local sporting groups, individuals, schools etc)	Council	Y	\$14.00
	Companies, Organisations	Council	Y	\$284.00
	Bond (non alcohol event)	Council	N	200% of hire fee
Indoor Basketball Stadium - Non Sporting use				
	Commercial Rate	Council	Y	\$890.00
	Community Rate (fee for service)	Council	Y	\$666.00
	Community Rate (not for profit)	Council	Y	\$546.00
	Bond - No Alcohol	Council	N	\$500.00
	Bond - Alcohol	Council	N	\$825.00
Meeting Room	Commercial Rate	Council	Y	\$98.00
	Commercial Rate	Council	Y	\$27.00
Meeting Room	Community Rate	Council	Y	\$66.00
	Community Rate	Council	Y	\$16.00
	Bond - No Alcohol	Council	N	\$200.00
Kitchen	Commercial Rate	Council	Y	\$240.00
Kitchen	Community Rate	Council	Y	\$98.00
Wellewer Deckethell Club		Council	Y	¢4 200 00
Walkaway Basketball Club		Council	Y	\$1,392.00
Walkaway Tennis Club		Council	Ŷ	\$736.00
WALKAWAY PUBLIC HALL				
Public Hall	Commercial Rate	Council	Y	\$200.00
	Commercial Rate	Council	Y	\$25.00
Public Hall	Community Rate	Council	Y	\$90.00
	Community Rate	Council	Y	\$10.00
	Community Rate	Council	1	\$10.00
	Bond - No Alcohol	Council	N	\$200.00
	Bond - Alcohol	Council	N	\$1,000.00

	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
_	
	1-3 hours
	per hour thereafter
	per day
	per booking
	per day
	per day
	per day
	per booking
	per booking
	per day
	per hour
	per day
	per hour
	per booking
	per day
	per day
	per annum
	per annum
_	per day
-	per day per hour
_	pernour
	per day
_	per day per hour
	portiour
_	per booking
_	per booking

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25
OTHER COMMUNITY SERVICES (P	arks & Grounds)			
Utilities for Events: (includes power and wate				
ounces for Events. (includes power and wate	Grounds/Parks (Power)			
	Half Day	Council	Y	\$57.00
	Full Day	Council	Y	\$95.00
	Weekly	Council	Y	\$515.00
	Grounds/Parks (Water)	Council	,	\$515.00
	Half Day	Council	Y	\$27.00
		Council	Y	\$27.00
	Full Day	Council	Y	\$50.00
Stall Holder Fees	Weekly	Council	r	\$255.00
Stall Holder Fees	Commercial/Deverad Site (connect at 0 v 45 among an 40 v c)	Council	Y	¢420.00
	Commercial/Powered Site (capped at 2 x 15 amps or 10kva) Commercial/Unpowered Site	Council	Y Y	\$130.00 \$65.00
			Y	\$65.00 \$22.00
	Information Stall (no Selling)	Council Council	Y Y	\$22.00
Commercial Group	Community Not For Profit (Selling)	Council	Y	\$55.00
Commercial Group	Crown do (Dorke			
	Grounds/Parks	Ogungil	× ×	¢455.00
	Per Day	Council	Y	\$455.00
	Per Week (7 days)	Council	Y	\$2,885.00
	Weekly Rate after first 7 days	Council	Y	\$2,400.00
	Bond (range)	Council	N	price on application
Key Bond		Council	N	\$40.00
Community (Ticketed Event)	Per day	Council	Y	\$230.00
Community (Not for Profit)	Per day	Council	Y	\$80.00
	Bond (range)	Council	N	price on application
Ground Marking		Council	Y	cost recovery
Installation of Banners in Marine Terrace Mall		Council	Y	cost recovery
Late Permit Fee		Council	Y	\$109.00
Event Participation		Council	Y	price per application
<b>OTHER COMMUNITY SERVICES - M</b>	/IULLEWA			
Mullewa Community Bus Hire	Outride Mullious Town site	0		<b>*0</b> 40
	Outside Mullewa Town site	Council	Y	\$2.10
	Within Mullewa Town site	Council	Y	\$62.00

Mullewa Community Bus Hire				
	Outside Mullewa Town site	Council	Y	\$2.10
	Within Mullewa Town site	Council	Y	\$62.00
	Bond	Council	N	\$200.00
Mullewa Oval				
	Oval Hire for Travelling Shows	Council	Y	\$459.00
	Mullewa Agricultural Society - Annual Show (Inc. Rec Centre & facilities)	Council	Y	no charge applied
	Mullewa Muster & Rodeo - Annual Event (Inc. Rec Centre & facilities)	Council	Y	no charge applied
	Mullewa Football Club	Council	Y	no charge applied
	Bond (range)	Council	N	price on application
Mullewa Transit House	Community groups, NFP's & government services	Council	Y	\$92.00
The Shed	Workshop per hour (Community)	Council	Y	\$15.50
	Workshop per day use (Community)	Council	Y	\$53.00
	Workshop Commercial	Council	Y	\$78.00
				•

	Charge Basis
	(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
_	
_	
_	half day
	per day
_	per week
_	perweek
_	half day
_	per day
_	per day per week
	perweek
_	per day
_	per day
	per day
	per day
	per day
	per week
	weekly rate after first 7 days
	price on application
	per key
	per day
	per day
	price on application
	cost recovery
	cost recovery
	per application
	per event
	per kilometre
	per hour
	per booking
	per event
	free of charge
	free of charge
	free of charge
	per booking
	per night
_	P 3
	per hour
_	per nour per day
_	per day per day
_	per uay

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
IULLEWA RECREATION CENTRE					
door Basketball Stadium - Sporting Use Onl	v				
	Casual Hire (local sporting groups, individuals, schools etc)	Council	Y	\$44.00	1-3 hours
	Casual Hire (local sporting groups, individuals, schools etc)	Council	Y	\$14.00	per hour thereafter
	Companies, Organisations	Council	Y	\$284.00	per day
	Bond (non alcohol event)	Council	N	200% of hire fee	per booking
	Key Bond	Council	N	\$40.00	per hire
door Basketball Stadium - Non Sporting (Wa	kes/Funerals)				
	Hire Fee for Stadium Only	Council	Y	\$759.00	per booking
	Carpet laying, Removal & Clean (Required to protect floor)	Council	Y	\$425.00	per booking
	Bond (non alcohol event)	Council	N	200% of hire fee	per booking
	Bond (alcohol event)	Council	N	\$1,800.00	per booking
	Key Bond	Council	N	\$40.00	per booking
ning Room Commercial Pate					
ning Room - Commercial Rate	Shows, Dances, Weddings, Birthdays, Funeral Wakes etc.	Council	Y	\$273.00	per day
	Local Companies and Organisations	Council	Y	\$98.00	per day
	Rehearsals and decorating	Council	Y	\$57.00	per day
	Meetings - hourly	Council	Y	\$16.00	per event
	Bond (non alcohol event)	Council	N	200% of hire fee	per event
	Bond - function consuming alcohol	Council	N	\$820.00	per event
	Key Bond	Council	N	\$40.00	per hire
ning Room - Community Rates					
ming Room - community Rates	Shows, Dances, Weddings, Birthdays, Funeral Wakes etc.	Council	Y	\$108.00	per day
	Local Companies and Organisations	Council	Y	\$74.00	per day
	Rehearsals and Decorating	Council	Y	\$35.00	per day
	Meetings - Hourly	Council	Y	\$11.00	per event
	Bond (non alcohol event)	Council	N	200% of hire fee	per event
	Bond - (alcohol event)	Council	N	\$785.00	per event
	Key Bond	Council	N	\$40.00	per hire
Furniture and Equipment Hire - refer to hire	fees for Mullewa Town Hall				
IULLEWA TOWN HALL					
ain Hall Hire	Shows, Dances, Weddings, Birthdays, Funerals, Wakes etc.	Council	Y	\$263.00	per day
	Local Companies and Organisations	Council	Y	\$97.00	per day
	Rehearsals and Hall Decorating	Council	Y	\$51.00	per day
	Meetings and Expos	Council	Y	\$114.00	per day
	Bond (non alcohol event)	Council	N	200% of hire fee	per booking
	Bond - function consuming alcohol	Council	N	\$790.00	per booking
	Key Bond	Council	N	\$40.00	per booking
sser Hall Hire - Commercial	Commercial events	Council	Y	\$109.00	per day
	Long-term Hire	Council	Y V	by negotiation	by negotiation per week/month
		Council		by negotiation	
esser Hall Hire - Community					
	Shows, Dances, Weddings, Birthdays, Funeral, Wakes etc.	Council	Y	\$102.00	per day
	Local Companies and Organisations	Council	Y	\$69.00	per day
	Rehearsals and Hall Decorating	Council	Y	\$40.00	per day
	Meetings	Council	Y	\$69.00	per day
	Meetings - hourly			\$10.50	per hour
	Bond (non alcohol event)	Council	N	200% of hire fee	per booking
	Danal franchican concurring clocks	Council	N	\$700.00	por booking
	Bond - function consuming alcohol Key Bond	Council Council	N	\$790.00 \$40.00	per booking per booking

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
	Outback Bloom Wildflower Festival - Annual Event (inc. Main & Lesser Hall)	Council	Y	no charge applied	free of charge
uipment Hire					
	Bain Marie (Community Groups only)	Council	Y	\$60.00	per day
	Transport of additional tables and chairs between Recreation Centre and Town Hall	Council	Ŷ	\$73.00	per event
ULLEWA CARAVAN PARK					
eneral Bookings					
owered Bay					
	One Night (2 persons)	Council	Y	\$33.00	per night
	One Week (2 Persons)	Council	Y	\$190.00	per week
	One Month (2 Persons)	Council	Y	\$633.00	per month
	Additional person (5yr & up)	Council	Y	\$3.00	per person per night
npowered Bay				· · · ·	
	One Night (2 persons)	Council	Y	\$22.00	per night
	One Week (2 persons)	Council	Y	\$125.00	per week
	Additional person (5yr & up)	Council	Y	\$3.00	per person per night
roup Bookings					
owered Bay					
	One Night (2 persons)	Council	Y	\$28.00	per night
	One Week (2 Persons)	Council	Y	\$166.00	per week
	Additional person (5yr & up)	Council	Y	\$3.00	per person per night
npowered Bay					
	One Night (2 persons)	Council	Y	\$19.00	per night
	One Week (2 persons)	Council	Y	\$109.00	per week
	Additional person (5 yrs. & up)	Council	Y	\$3.00	per person per night
verflow Rate	Inc. water & access to amenities				
	One Night (2 persons)	Council	Y	\$11.00	per night
	One Week (2 persons)	Council	Y	\$71.00	per week
acilities				A4.00	· · ·
	Washing Machine	Council	Y	\$4.00	per cycle
	Dryer	Council	Y	\$2.00	per cycle
	Shower/toilets/laundry use only, no overnight fees (per person)	Council	Y	\$3.00	per person
ent Site	Non Powered	Council	Y	\$11.00	per day
	Powered	Council	Y	\$16.00	per day

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25
ADMINISTRATION OFFICES - I	MULLEWA			
Hire Fees				
	Committee Room Hire	Council	Y	\$39.00
	Committee Room Hire	Council	Y	\$131.00
	Chambers Room Hire	Council	Y	\$59.00
	Chambers Room Hire	Council	Y	\$245.00
Equipment Hire				
	Public Address System Hire	Council	Y	\$33.00
	Bond	Council	N	\$200.00
Special Series Number Plates				
	Shire of Mullewa	Council	Y	\$109.00
	Department of Transport Fee	Statutory	N	\$200.00
Mullewa Mail Subscriptions				
	Subscribe 11 Copies	Council	Y	\$54.50
	Subscribe Digital Copies	Council	Y	\$0.00
Mullewa Mail Advertising	Full Page	Council	Y	\$30.50
	1/2 Page	Council	Y	\$17.50
	1/4 Page	Council	Y	\$8.80
MULLEWA CEMETERY				
MULLEWA CEMETERY				
MULLEWA CEMETERY Charges in accordance with Cemeteries	s Act 1986, Section 53			
	s Act 1986, Section 53 Burial Register Enquiry	Council	N	\$32.50
		Council	N N N	\$32.50 \$273.00
	Burial Register Enquiry			
	Burial Register Enquiry Grant of Right of Burial (25 year tenure)	Council	N	\$273.00
	Burial Register Enquiry Grant of Right of Burial (25 year tenure) Plot Reservation	Council Council	N Y	\$273.00 \$153.00
	Burial Register Enquiry Grant of Right of Burial (25 year tenure) Plot Reservation Interment - Adult	Council Council Council	N Y Y	\$273.00 \$153.00 \$983.00
	Burial Register Enquiry         Grant of Right of Burial (25 year tenure)         Plot Reservation         Interment - Adult         Interment - Child/Stillborn	Council Council Council Council	N Y Y Y	\$273.00 \$153.00 \$983.00 \$765.00
	Burial Register Enquiry         Grant of Right of Burial (25 year tenure)         Plot Reservation         Interment - Adult         Interment - Child/Stillborn         Exhumation Fee         Re-interment after Exhumation	Council Council Council Council Council	N Y Y Y Y	\$273.00 \$153.00 \$983.00 \$765.00 \$1,967.00
	Burial Register Enquiry         Grant of Right of Burial (25 year tenure)         Plot Reservation         Interment - Adult         Interment - Child/Stillborn         Exhumation Fee         Re-interment after Exhumation         Burial on a Saturday	Council Council Council Council Council Council	N Y Y Y Y Y	\$273.00 \$153.00 \$983.00 \$765.00 \$1,967.00 \$983.00
	Burial Register Enquiry         Grant of Right of Burial (25 year tenure)         Plot Reservation         Interment - Adult         Interment - Child/Stillborn         Exhumation Fee         Re-interment after Exhumation         Burial on a Saturday         Burial on Sunday or Public holiday	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	N Y Y Y Y Y	\$273.00 \$153.00 \$983.00 \$765.00 \$1,967.00 \$983.00 \$1,311.00
	Burial Register Enquiry         Grant of Right of Burial (25 year tenure)         Plot Reservation         Interment - Adult         Interment - Child/Stillborn         Exhumation Fee         Re-interment after Exhumation         Burial on a Saturday	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	N Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$273.00 \$153.00 \$983.00 \$765.00 \$1,967.00 \$983.00 \$1,311.00 \$1,638.00
Charges in accordance with Cemeteries	Burial Register Enquiry         Grant of Right of Burial (25 year tenure)         Plot Reservation         Interment - Adult         Interment - Child/Stillborn         Exhumation Fee         Re-interment after Exhumation         Burial on a Saturday         Burial on Sunday or Public holiday         Remove/Replace Headstone/Install Ashes in existing grave	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	N Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$273.00 \$153.00 \$983.00 \$765.00 \$1,967.00 \$983.00 \$1,311.00 \$1,638.00 \$96.00
Charges in accordance with Cemeteries	Burial Register Enquiry         Grant of Right of Burial (25 year tenure)         Plot Reservation         Interment - Adult         Interment - Child/Stillborn         Exhumation Fee         Re-interment after Exhumation         Burial on a Saturday         Burial on Sunday or Public holiday         Remove/Replace Headstone/Install Ashes in existing grave	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	N           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y	\$273.00 \$153.00 \$983.00 \$765.00 \$1,967.00 \$983.00 \$1,311.00 \$1,638.00 \$96.00 \$546.00
Charges in accordance with Cemeteries	Burial Register Enquiry         Grant of Right of Burial (25 year tenure)         Plot Reservation         Interment - Adult         Interment - Child/Stillborn         Exhumation Fee         Re-interment after Exhumation         Burial on a Saturday         Burial on Sunday or Public holiday         Remove/Replace Headstone/Install Ashes in existing grave         Funeral Director's licence fee - annual         Funeral Director's licence fee - single	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	N           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           N	\$273.00 \$153.00 \$983.00 \$765.00 \$1,967.00 \$983.00 \$1,311.00 \$1,638.00 \$96.00 \$546.00 \$218.00
Charges in accordance with Cemeteries	Burial Register Enquiry         Grant of Right of Burial (25 year tenure)         Plot Reservation         Interment - Adult         Interment - Child/Stillborn         Exhumation Fee         Re-interment after Exhumation         Burial on a Saturday         Burial on Sunday or Public holiday         Remove/Replace Headstone/Install Ashes in existing grave	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	N           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           N	\$273.00 \$153.00 \$983.00 \$765.00 \$1,967.00 \$983.00 \$1,311.00 \$1,638.00 \$96.00 \$546.00 \$218.00 \$109.00
Charges in accordance with Cemeteries	Burial Register Enquiry         Grant of Right of Burial (25 year tenure)         Plot Reservation         Interment - Adult         Interment - Child/Stillborn         Exhumation Fee         Re-interment after Exhumation         Burial on a Saturday         Burial on Sunday or Public holiday         Remove/Replace Headstone/Install Ashes in existing grave         Funeral Director's licence fee - annual         Funeral Director's licence fee - single         Single Monumental Mason's Work License (permit fee also payable)	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	N           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           N           N	\$273.00 \$153.00 \$983.00 \$765.00 \$1,967.00 \$983.00 \$1,311.00 \$1,638.00 \$96.00 \$546.00 \$218.00
Charges in accordance with Cemeteries	Burial Register Enquiry         Grant of Right of Burial (25 year tenure)         Plot Reservation         Interment - Adult         Interment - Child/Stillborn         Exhumation Fee         Re-interment after Exhumation         Burial on a Saturday         Burial on Sunday or Public holiday         Remove/Replace Headstone/Install Ashes in existing grave         Funeral Director's licence fee - annual         Funeral Director's licence fee - single         Single Monumental Mason's Work License (permit fee also payable)         Permit to Erect Monument	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	N           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           N           N           N	\$273.00 \$153.00 \$983.00 \$765.00 \$1,967.00 \$983.00 \$1,311.00 \$1,638.00 \$96.00 \$546.00 \$218.00 \$109.00 \$109.00
Charges in accordance with Cemeteries	Burial Register Enquiry         Grant of Right of Burial (25 year tenure)         Plot Reservation         Interment - Adult         Interment - Child/Stillborn         Exhumation Fee         Re-interment after Exhumation         Burial on a Saturday         Burial on Sunday or Public holiday         Remove/Replace Headstone/Install Ashes in existing grave         Funeral Director's licence fee - annual         Funeral Director's licence fee - single         Single Monumental Mason's Work License (permit fee also payable)         Permit to Erect Monument         Reservation Fee	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	N           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           N           N           N           Y	\$273.00 \$153.00 \$983.00 \$765.00 \$1,967.00 \$983.00 \$1,311.00 \$1,638.00 \$96.00 \$546.00 \$218.00 \$109.00 \$109.00 \$81.00
Charges in accordance with Cemeteries	Burial Register Enquiry         Grant of Right of Burial (25 year tenure)         Plot Reservation         Interment - Adult         Interment - Child/Stillborn         Exhumation Fee         Re-interment after Exhumation         Burial on a Saturday         Burial on Sunday or Public holiday         Remove/Replace Headstone/Install Ashes in existing grave         Funeral Director's licence fee - annual         Funeral Director's licence fee - single         Single Monumental Mason's Work License (permit fee also payable)         Permit to Erect Monument         Reservation Fee         Disposal of ashes - single plot	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	N           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           N           N           N           Y           Y	\$273.00 \$153.00 \$983.00 \$765.00 \$1,967.00 \$983.00 \$1,311.00 \$1,638.00 \$96.00 \$546.00 \$218.00 \$109.00 \$109.00 \$109.00 \$218.00
Charges in accordance with Cemeteries	Burial Register Enquiry         Grant of Right of Burial (25 year tenure)         Plot Reservation         Interment - Adult         Interment - Child/Stillborn         Exhumation Fee         Re-interment after Exhumation         Burial on a Saturday         Burial on Sunday or Public holiday         Remove/Replace Headstone/Install Ashes in existing grave         Funeral Director's licence fee - annual         Funeral Director's licence fee - single         Single Monumental Mason's Work License (permit fee also payable)         Permit to Erect Monument         Reservation Fee	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	N           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           Y           N           N           N           Y	\$273.00 \$153.00 \$983.00 \$765.00 \$1,967.00 \$983.00 \$1,311.00 \$1,638.00 \$96.00 \$546.00 \$218.00 \$109.00 \$109.00 \$81.00

	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
	per hour
	per day
	per hour
	per day
	per day
	per item hired
_	ner sof
_	per set per set
_	poroci
_	
	per request
	per plot
	per reservation
	per plot
	per plot per hour
	pernour
_	per licence
	per licence
	per licence
	per permit
	per reservation
	per plot
	per plot
	per installation

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
ERALDTON REGIONAL ART GAL	LLERY				
nue Hire					
heatrette	1/2 day hire Commercial	Council	v	\$95.00	per half day
	1/2 day hire Community (ticketed event)	Council	Y	\$59.00	per half day
	Full day hire Commercial	Council	Y	\$142.00	per day
	Full day hire Community (ticketed event)	Council	Y	\$90.00	per day
		0	v	A440.00	and the fit days
round Floor Gallery Space	1/2 day hire Commercial	Council Council	Y V	\$149.00 \$90.00	per half day per half day
	1/2 day hire Community (ticketed event)	Council	r	\$90.00	per nan day
	Full day hire Commercial	Council	Y	\$268.00	per day
	Full day hire Community (ticketed event)	Council	Ŷ	\$149.00	per day
				·	
rst Floor Gallery Space	1/2 day hire Commercial	Council	Y	\$149.00	per half day
	1/2 day hire Community (ticketed event)	Council	Y	\$59.00	per half day
	Full day hire Commercial	Council	Y	\$268.00	per day
	Full day hire Community (ticketed event)	Council	Ŷ	\$113.00	per day
ound and First Floor Gallery Space	1/2 day hire Commercial	Council	v	\$477.00	per half day
ound and thist rioor Gallery Space	1/2 day hire Community (ticketed event)	Council	Y	\$238.00	per half day
		oounon		\$200.00	per nun uuy
	Full day hire Commercial	Council	Y	\$655.00	per day
	Full day hire Community (ticketed event)	Council	Y	\$417.00	per day
ter Hours Venue Hire - Gallery staff	Staffing costs must be covered for duration of hire, if hire is After Hours	Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery
ond	A discretionary refundable bond may be charged	Council	N	per booking	per booking
	Ground and First Floor out of hours - NO alcohol Ground and First Floor out of hours - WITH alcohol	Council Council	N	\$500.00 \$1,000.00	per booking per booking
	Ground and First Floor High Risk Functions - WITH Alcohol	Council	N	\$1,000.00	per booking
	Theatrette out of hours - NO alcohol	Council	N	\$2,000.00	per booking
	Theatrette out of hours - WITH alcohol	Council	N	\$420.00	per booking
rtwork sales	Coverage of administrative costs up to 15% relating to the sale of artworks on behalf of an external party	Council	Y	as priced	cost recovery
rt Gallery Shop	Sales	Council	Y	RRP or 15%	per item
orkshops - Inhouse	Ticketed Workshops ergenized in house by College	Courseil	v	oo reised	
	Ticketed Workshops organised in-house by Gallery	Council	1 1	as priced	per ticket
ommercial use of digital images	Digital images of CGG Collection	Council	Y	\$6.50	per image
pecial Events	Bar Sales	Council	Y	as priced	per item
	Mid West Art Prize - Entry Fee	Council	Y	\$45.00	per entry
		-			
embership Program	Individual	Council	Y	\$45.00	per member, per year
	Organisation (small, less than 50)	Council	Y	\$120.00	per organisation, per year
	Organisation (large, more than 50)	Council	Y	\$185.00	per organisation, per year
		0			
ooking Platform Cancellation Fee		Council	Y	cost recovery	

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
IBRARY					
				_	
ost and Damaged Items		Council	N	cost recovery	SLWA cost recovery
Damaged lockable DVD cases		Council	N	\$6.70	each
commercial use of digital images		Council	Y	\$6.70	per accessioned item
oom Hire					
	Randolph Stow Room 1 OR 2				
	Commercial	Council	Y	\$185.00	per day
	Commercial	Council	Y	\$98.00	per half day
	Commercial	Council	Y	\$52.00	per hour
	Community (non profit)	Council	Y	\$119.00	per day
	Community (non profit)	Council	Y	\$73.00	per half day
	Community (non profit)	Council	Y	\$35.00	per hour
	Volunteer Groups	Council	Y	\$0.00	no charge
	Randolph Stow Rooms 1 AND 2				
	Commercial	Council	Y	\$366.00	per day
	Commercial	Council	Y	\$192.00	per half day
	Commercial	Council	Y I	\$95.00	per hour
	Community (non profit)	Council	v l	\$238.00	per day
	Community (non profit)	Council	v v	\$146.00	per half day
	Community (non profit)	Council	v v	\$69.00	per han day per hour
	Volunteer Groups	Council	Y	\$0.00	no charge
	**Cancellation Fee 20% of total booking fee if cancelled less than 2 weeks	Council	· ·	\$0.00	no charge
	-				
	prior Facilities Fee	Council	Y	\$21.00	per booking
ook Shop	racinues ree	Council	r	\$21.00	per booking
оок эпор	Divital Contant (cingle dias)	Council	v	¢0.00	nordioo
	Digital Content (single disc)	Council	Y	\$8.80	per disc
	Digital Content (multi disc set)	Council	Y	\$13.20	per set
	Postage Charges (up to 500g)	Council	Y V	\$9.70	per weight
	Postage Charges (500g to 1kg)	Council	1	\$13.25	per weight
	Postage Charges (more than 1kg up to 3kg)	Council	Y	\$16.65	per weight
	Postage Charges (more than 3kg up to 5kg)	Council	Y	\$20.20	per weight
	Padded envelope for postage	Council	Y	\$2.10	each
	Assorted titles	Council	Y	RRP or 15 %	per copy
eplacement membership card		Council	Y	\$3.50	per card
canning documents		Council	Y	\$1.20	For 1-2 pages
canning documents		Council	Y	\$3.40	For 3-10 pages
canning documents		Council	Y	\$5.70	More than 10 pages
icketed Special events	Eg Big Sky Festival, YPS Activities, Workshops, Author Visits	Council	v	price on application	depending on event and audience
pecial Event Refreshments	Refreshment Sales	Council	V V	as priced	per item
pecial Event Reliestiments	Refreshinent Sales	council		as priced	pernem
brary Consortium Members	Partnerships, annual subscription contributions, training	Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery
	Service Support Fee	Council	Y	\$397.00	per partner, per year
ale of headphones		Council	Y	\$3.10	per headphone
ral History Transcripts		Council	Y	\$7.90	per transcript
SYWA Booklets		Council	Y	\$13.40	per booklet
Booking Platform Cancellation Fee	Fee	Council		cost recovery	
			Y		nor member
Book Club Membership	Membership Fee (Annual)	Council	T	\$240.00	per member

DESCRIPTION		Charge	GST	2024/25
		Туре	007	2024/20
VISITOR CENTRE		1		
Advertising	Take a Fresh Look Booklet (Biennial Publication)			
Advertising	Back Cover full page	Council	Y	\$3,785.00
	Inside Front Cover full page	Council	Y	\$3,245.00
	Inside Back Cover full page	Council	Y	\$2,704.00
	Inside full page	Council	Y	\$2,704.00
	Inside half page	Council	Y	\$1,622.00
	Inside quarter page	Council	Y	\$865.00
	Inside 1/8 page	Council	Ŷ	\$541.00
	1 x unit space	Council	Y	\$379.00
	Visitor Map Advertising - 10 spots for \$ 400 each (Biennial Publication)	Council	Y	\$433.00
				\$400.00
Digital Advertising	Touch Screen Advertising per month	Council	Y	\$76.00
	Airport Screen Advertising per month	Council	Y	\$216.00
	· · · · ·			
Commissions: (Applicable to Tours and	Accommodation)	Council	Y	price on application
Cancellation fee for accommodation and		Council	Y	\$42.00
Operator may apply additional cancellati	on charges			
Print on Demand	Tourism Brochures	Council	Y	cost recovery, plus 15%
AQUARENA				
			1	
Entry Fees	Adult	Council	Y	\$6.80
	Child/Student (5-16yr old)	Council	Y	\$5.30
	Family (2 adults , 2 children)	Council	Y	\$21.20
	Child (2-4yr old)	Council	Y	\$2.90
	Health Care Concession	Council	Y	\$5.30
	Pensioner	Council	Y	\$4.20
	Junior Squad/Club Entry (Up to 16)	Council	Y	\$3.90
	Adult Squad/Club Entry	Council	Y	\$4.90
	Pension Squad/Club Entry	Council	Y	\$3.90
	Scuba Entry Fee	Council	Y	\$11.80
	Scuba Group Entry (Maximum 14)	Council	Y	\$114.10
	Junior Scuba (8yrs - 12yrs old)	Council	Y	\$9.20
	Volleyball entry fee	Council	Y	\$3.20
	VacSwim Entry	Council	Y	\$3.90
	VacSwim (10) pass	Council	Y	\$39.00
	In term Swim Lesson Single (10) day program (45min lesson)	Council	Y	\$3.90
	General School Group Booking Entry	Council	Y	\$4.30
	Spectator Entry Fee	Council	Y	\$1.00
	Aquarena Spectator entry fee – major sporting events at the Aquarena, defined			
	as – sporting events - including but not limited to - water polo finals, country			
	championship events, swimming carnival events for non educational groups. Does not include parents/family entering the Aquarena with their children for			
	swimming lessons or for general entry for people not swimming.			
	swimming lessons of for general entry for people not swimming.			
Multi-Passes				
Multi-Passes	Adult 10 Pass	Council	Y	\$61.20
Multi-Passes	Adult 20 Pass	Council	Y	\$115.60
Multi-Passes	Adult 20 Pass Adult 50 Pass	Council Council	Y Y	\$115.60 \$285.60
Multi-Passes	Adult 20 Pass Adult 50 Pass Child 10 Pass	Council Council Council	Y Y Y	\$115.60 \$285.60 \$47.70
Multi-Passes	Adult 20 Pass Adult 50 Pass Child 10 Pass Child 20 Pass	Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y	\$115.60 \$285.60 \$47.70 \$90.10
Multi-Passes	Adult 20 Pass Adult 50 Pass Child 10 Pass Child 20 Pass Child 50 Pass	Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y Y	\$115.60 \$285.60 \$47.70 \$90.10 \$222.60
Multi-Passes	Adult 20 Pass Adult 50 Pass Child 10 Pass Child 20 Pass	Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y	\$115.60 \$285.60 \$47.70 \$90.10

	Charge Basis
	(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
	(e.g. per nour, per day, caen etc.)
_	back cover full page
_	inside front cover full page
	inside back cover full page
	inside full page
	inside half page
	inside quarter page
	Inside 1/8 page
	1 x unit space
	per spot
_	per spor
	per month per booking
	per month per booking
	per booking
_	per cancellation
_	per cancellation
	per admission
_	per admission
	per admission
	per group
	per admission
_	
_	nor booklot
	per booklet

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
Swimming Lessons					
	Parent and Baby	Council	N	\$14.50	per lesson
	Toddler/Pre-School Child	Council	N	\$16.10	per lesson
	School Aged (Swim & Survive program)	Council	N	\$17.30	per lesson
	Adult Learn to Swim	Council	N	\$17.70	per lesson
	Super Shark Squad (40 min)	Council	N	\$17.50	per lesson
	Super Shark Squad (Multi) (40min x 3 per week)	Council	N	\$6.90	per lesson
	Junior Lifeguard (1 hr)	Council	N	\$17.50	per lesson
	One to one	Council	N	\$40.40	30 minutes
	Special Needs	Council	N	\$16.10	per lesson
quarobics Single Entry Fee	•				1
5	30min class	Council	Y	\$8.30	per admission
	45min Class	Council	Y	\$12.50	per admission
	60min Class	Council	Y	\$16.60	per admission
	Pensioner/Concession 30min	Council	Y	\$5.20	per admission
	Pensioner/Concession 45min	Council	Y	\$7.80	per admission per admission
	Pensioner/Concession 45min Pensioner/Concession 60min	Council	Y	\$7.00	per admission per admission
quarobics Multi-Passes	F 6113101161/601168331011 00111111	Council	1	\$10.30	per aumission
quaiodics mulli-rasses	20min Class x 10	Council	Y	<u> </u>	nor hooklat
	30min Class x 10 45min Class x 10	Council Council	Y V	\$74.70 \$112.50	per booklet per booklet
	60min Class x 10	Council	v v	\$112.30	per booklet
	Pensioner/Concession 30min x 10	Council	V V	\$145.40	per booklet
	Pensioner/Concession 35min x 10	Council	Y	\$70.20	per booklet
	Pensioner/Concession 40min x 10	Council	Y	\$70.20	per booklet
	30min Class x 20	Council	Ý	\$141.10	per booklet
	45min Class x 20	Council	Ŷ	\$212.50	per booklet
	60min Class x 20	Council	Y	\$282.20	per booklet
	Pensioner/Concession 30min x 20	Council	Ŷ	\$88.40	per booklet
	Pensioner/Concession 45min x 20	Council	Ŷ	\$132.60	per booklet
	Pensioner/Concession 60min x 20	Council	Y	\$175.10	per booklet
lire Fees					•
lire Fees (non commercial)					
<b>, , , ,</b>	Leisure Pool	Council	Y	\$292.00	per hour
	Hydrotherapy	Council	Y	\$243.40	per hour
	25m Lane Hire per 30 min (minimum)	Council	Y	\$4.00	per half hour
	25m Lane Hire per hour	Council	Y	\$8.00	per hour
	50m Lane Hire per 30 min (minimum)	Council	Y	\$4.50	per half hour
	50m Lane Hire per hour	Council	Y	\$9.00	per hour
lire Fees (commercial)	•				I I
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Leisure Pool	Council	Y	\$450.00	per hour
	Hydrotherapy	Council	Y	\$390.00	per hour
ool Hire					·
	25m Lane Hire per 30 min	Council	Y	\$8.00	per half hour
	25m Lane Hire per hour	Council	Y	\$16.00	per hour
	50m Lane Hire per 30 min (minimum)	Council	Y	\$9.00	per half hour
	50m Lane Hire per hour (minimum)	Council	Y	\$18.00	per hour
Definition of Organisations for Hire Fees					
Commercial - Commercial Organisations, Bus					
	o, Not for Profit Groups, Sporting Clubs, Educational Institutions.				
	mpt due to their provision of funds to the Aquarena for the benefit of all patrons.				
pecial Event Entry Fees					
	Carnival/Time Trial Spectator	Council	Y	\$1.00	per admission
	Disco, Movie Nights, Family Fun Days	Council	Y	negotiated /cost recovery	negotiated /cost recovery
	Club programming entry fee	Council	Y	negotiated /cost recovery	negotiated /cost recovery

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2024/25
		- 577		
Equipment Hire	Diff (Deen weter) #1 ife award Uine Denwined	Council	Y	¢00.20
	Biff (Deep water) *Lifeguard Hire Required	Council	Y	\$98.30
	Smiff (shallow water) *Lifeguard Hire Required	Council	Y	\$41.60
	Volleyball Inflatable	Council	Y Y	\$59.80
	Cray-Z (Suit)	Council	Y	\$38.20
	Sports Equipment Hire	Council	Y Y	\$16.40
ife anne ad Lline	Miscellaneous Equipment Hire	Council	Ŷ	negotiated
ifeguard Hire	Other shared On a science University	Courseil	Y	<b>\$20.00</b>
	Standard Opening Hours	Council	-	\$68.30
	Outside Standard Opening Hours	Council	Y	\$88.50
Group Fitness Instructor Hire				
	Standard Opening Hours	Council	Y	\$68.30
	Outside Standard Opening Hours	Council	Y	\$88.50
Aquatic Supervisor Hire				
	Standard Opening Hours	Council	Y	\$78.10
	Outside Standard Opening Hours	Council	Y	\$98.90
Swimming Instructor Hire				
	Standard Opening Hours	Council	Y	\$68.30
	Outside Standard Opening Hours	Council	Y	\$88.50
Café Lease Fee		Council	Y	negotiated
SPORTS GROUND USAGE FEE				
All sports per season (winter/summer)				
	Children 8 years old or under	Council	Y	nil
	Children 9 years old to 17 years old	Council	Y	\$12.00
	Adults aged 18 years and older	Council	Y	\$32.00
*Exemptions may apply to sports using	private grounds as per Council Policy - discussions to be held with Spor	rt & Leisure team		
DOC DOCHERTY POOL				
JOC DOCHERTY POOL				
	Adult	Council	Y	\$2.70
	Adult Child	Council Council	Y Y Y	\$2.70 \$2.20
	Child	Council	Y	\$2.20
Entry Fees	Child Spectator	Council Council	Y Y Y	\$2.20 free
Entry Fees	Child Spectator	Council Council	Y Y Y	\$2.20 free
Entry Fees	Child Spectator Pensioner	Council Council Council	Y Y Y	\$2.20 free \$2.20
Entry Fees	Child Spectator Pensioner Family Full Season	Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y	\$2.20 free \$2.20 \$165.00
Entry Fees	Child Spectator Pensioner Family Full Season Adult Full Season	Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y Y	\$2.20 free \$2.20 \$165.00 \$81.80
Entry Fees Season Tickets	Child Spectator Pensioner Family Full Season Adult Full Season Child Full Season	Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y Y	\$2.20 free \$2.20 \$165.00 \$81.80
Entry Fees Season Tickets	Child Spectator Pensioner Family Full Season Adult Full Season Child Full Season	Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y Y	\$2.20 free \$2.20 \$165.00 \$81.80
Entry Fees Season Tickets	Child Spectator Pensioner Family Full Season Adult Full Season Child Full Season ** Half season classes are not available	Council Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$2.20 free \$2.20 \$165.00 \$81.80 \$53.50
Entry Fees Season Tickets Concession Books of 10	Child Spectator Pensioner Family Full Season Adult Full Season Child Full Season ** Half season classes are not available Adult	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$2.20 free \$2.20 \$165.00 \$81.80 \$53.50 \$24.30
Entry Fees Season Tickets Concession Books of 10	Child Spectator Pensioner Family Full Season Adult Full Season Child Full Season ** Half season classes are not available Adult Child	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$2.20 free \$2.20 \$165.00 \$81.80 \$53.50 \$24.30 \$19.80
DOC DOCHERTY POOL Entry Fees Season Tickets Concession Books of 10 Private Hire	Child Spectator Pensioner Family Full Season Adult Full Season Child Full Season ** Half season classes are not available Adult	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$2.20 free \$2.20 \$165.00 \$81.80 \$53.50 \$24.30

	Charge Basis
	(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
	nor hour
	per purchase
	per hire
	per hour
	per hour
	per hour
	per hour
	per hour
	per hour
	•
	per hour
_	per hour
	as per lease
	for a fish source
	free of charge
	per child, per team
	per adult, per team
_	
_	per admission
_	per admission
_	per admission
	per admission
_	per dumotion
_	per season
	-
_	per season
_	per season
_	
	nanka 11.4
	per booklet
	per booklet
	per hire
	per hour